Form FTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 102427606 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FISHER PIERCE CO. PACIFIC SCIENTIFIC COMPANY Internal Address: Individual(s) Association 90 LIBBEY PARKWAY Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip:_ **02189** WEYMOUTH Corporation-State State: Other Individual(s) citizenship Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ■ Merger Corporation-State____ CALIFORNIA Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: \square Yes \square No Execution Date: March 27, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 752,005 752,426 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Jeremy K. McKown 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account WILMER, CUTLER & PICKERING 8. Deposit account number: 2445 M Street, N.W. Street Address:___ 1,41 50-1656 Zip: 20037 Washington State: D.C. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 11 2003 JEREMY K. McKOWN Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 47,785 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2/2003 ECUUPER 00000200 752005 documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0415

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pacific Scientific Company, a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States patent identified in attached <u>Schedule 1-A</u> (hereinafter the "Patent") and the sole and exclusive owner of those United States trademarks identified in <u>Schedule 2-A</u> (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Fisher Pierce Co., a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and grants to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all of the entire right, title and interest in and to (i) the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, all rights to sue for infringement, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under laws now or hereafter in effect, and (ii) the Patent, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with all preliminary invention records with respect thereto and all claims which may be obtained therefrom and all income and royalties arising or payable after the date of this assignment. Assignor hereby agrees to duly execute, or have duly executed, any further documents reasonably necessary to record the transfer of title effected hereby as prepared by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused these presents to be executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on this _______, 2003.

By:
Name: CHARLES A. SCHWENTWIN

Title: ASST SECRETARY/THEASURER

ASSIGNEE: FISHER PIERCE CO.

Name: CHALLES A. SCHWARMY

Title: ASST SECRETARY/TREASURER

SCHEDULE 2-A

U.S. Trademarks

RECORDED: 04/14/2003

Trademark Name Registration Number Filing Date Registration Date			
NITELIGHTER	752,005	August 31, 1962	July 2, 1963
DUO-VOLT	752,426	November 16, 1962	July 9, 1963

TRADEMARK REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0417